

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 242 OF 2026

Lakhan Mohan More

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Ors

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 244 OF 2026

Swati Chhaburao Mane

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Anr.

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 245 OF 2026

Sunil Bhiva @ Bhivaji Kharat

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Anr.

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 246 OF 2026

Shivaji Yashwant Kadam

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Ors.

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice, returnable on 1st April, 2026.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice for Respondent-State.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]