

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 246 OF 2026

SHIVAJI YASHWANT KADAM
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shailesh Chavan
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. Nitin B. Patil
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Ms. Preetam Raje (Appointed)
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
Date : 1st April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel Ms. Preetam Raje is appointed to represent the respondent No. 3.
2. List this application on 08.04.2026.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

Omkar Joshi