

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 246 OF 2026

Shivaji Yashwant KadamAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

SHAILESH CHAVAN A/W SUJIT NIKAM FOR
APPELLANT
PREETAM RAJE FOR RESPONDENT NO. 3
N. B. PATIL, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)