

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 246 OF 2026

Shivaji Yashwant KadamAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Shailesh Chavan for Applicant
Adv. Preetam Raje for Respondent No. 3
Mr. Nitin B. Patil APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MEHROZ ASHRAF
KHAN PATHAN J**

DATE : 12th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)